©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2011 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NB3H83905C/D
NB3H83905C
1.8V/2.5V/3.3V Crystal Input
to 1:6 LVTTL/LVCMOS Clock
Fanout Buffer with OE

The VDD and VDDO supply pins should be bypassed with
both a 10 �F and a 0.1 �F cap from supply pins to GND.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NB3H83905CDG SOIC−16
(Pb
Free)
48 Units / Rail
NB3H83905CDR2G SOIC−16
(Pb
Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NB3H83905CDTG TSSOP−16
(Pb
Free)
96 Units /Rail
NB3H83905CDTR2G TSSOP−16
(Pb
Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NB3H83905CMNG QFN−20
(Pb−Free)
92 Units / Rail
NB3H83905CMNTXG QFN−20
Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.